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	Turneringsböcker - Matcher
	€

	1. 
	
	1851 London
	Staunton; The Chess Tournament, 377 p, original bound, 70 games,

L/N 5180, Bell & Daldy, London 1873               very unusual edition
	118



	2. 
	
	1873 Wien
	Lehner/Schwede: Erste Wiener Int. Schachcongress, 256 p, old hc,

good cond., 164, 1-2. Steinitz/Blackburn, L/N 5200, Leipzig 1874
	72



	3. 
	
	1879/81 Leipzig/Berlin
	Schallopp: Der erste, und zweite Kongress, 229 p, 197 g, old bind,

good cond, Leipzig 1883, L/N 5210,                                       very rare                
	290



	4. 
	
	1889 Havanna
	Steinitz: The Modern Chess Instructor I+II, 193+63 p, Opening 

analysis + all 17 games from the match Steinitz-Chigorin. h-cover 

w d jacket, good condition, Olms reprint 1984
	38



	5. 
	
	1889 New York
	Steinitz: The Book of the sixth  American  Chess Congress, 490 p, original red hardcover, copy no 29 (of 500 copies), Exlibris of The Union  League  Club, New York, all 432 g, L/N 5232, Betts 25-26, 
small defects.                                                                 Extremely rare
	790



	6. 
	
	1890 Kobenhavn
	KS Jubilaeum 25 år, 26 p, pamphlet, Nordisk Skaktidende,  L/N 5999,

Extrahefte t. Kobenhavns SF 25-aarige Jubilaeum. List of 42 members, History, Article ”Magnetisering”(of your opponent), ”En passant” and

Correspondence game Kjobenhavn–Breslau, danish.   Printed in 1890

	28

	7. 
	
	1894 New York a.o
	Ralston: World Championship match Steinitz-Lasker, L/N 5036
Pamphlet, paper, California Chess Reporter 1951, 28 p, 19 games, 

Tournament- and matchrecords of both players, L/N 5036, Betts 27-21
	19


	8. 
	
	1894 Leipzig
	Whyld: 9th Congress of  Deutscher Schachbund, 64 p, pp, 153 g.

Nottingham 1982. Annotations by Dr. S. Tarrasch (1.) and others.

The publisher writes: “It is evident that Max Lange (1832-1899) put in much time, effort and money to ensure the success of the congress, and so it is perhaps unfortunate that he is remembered as the  man who lost the game scores, along with those of Cologne 1898. The Leipzig scores came into  the  hands  of  Max  Blumich (1887-1942)  who  intended to publish them, and it was from  him  that Heinrich  Wagner (1888-1959) acquired  them. Wagner  copied them  for  me to  publish, and here they are, for the first time. Caistor 1976  / Ken Whyld.”

	28

	9. 
	
	1899 London
	Lord/Ward-Higgs: Book of International Chess Congress, 232 p, 

202 games, orig. nicely bound, L/N 5253, Betts 25-36, 1. Em.Lasker

                                                                                              Very rare
	210



	10. 
	
	1905 Barmen
	Marco: Der Internationale Schach-Kongressdes Barmer Schach Vereins 1905. Alte Einband etwas bestossen, Rücken m. def. Etikett, 628 Seiten, 500  Partien. Ein Turnierbuch  mit  einem  Schach - Marsch  und  einem Schach -Walzer  aus  die  Operette  "Der Seekadett  in 3 Akten von Zell, Musik von R. Genée. 32 Schachfiguren v Kindern  .

Schachpartie   mit  lebenden   Figuren  im  zweiten  Akt. Vielen  Bilder. Sieger: Janowski  und   Maroczy.  Dritte   wurde   Marshall  und danach Schlechter und Bernstein. Andere Teilnehmer  waren Mieses,Tchigorin, Nimzowitsch und Spielmann. Wenn mann dieses Buch mit die heutigen Bulletinen vergleicht ...                                                                   Selten
	370



	11. 
	
	1905 Stockholm
	Collijn: 3:e Nordisk turnering, 72 p, w cover, TfS nr 6, L/N 5275
	36

	12. 
	
	1906 Ostende
	Bardeleben: Das Schachturnier zu Ostende, 32 p, paper, 50 games,

1. Schlechter  2. Maroczy  3. Rubinstein, L/N 5279, 1906  selten

	48

	13. 
	
	1906 Nürnberg
	Tarrasch/Schenzel: 15th Kongress Deutschen Schachbundes, 278 p,

154 g, orig.paperbd, Gebrauchspüren, 1. Marshall  2. Duras,L/N 5278

	34

	14. 
	
	1907 Kobenhavn
	Collijn: 4:e Nordisk turnering, 80 p, w cover, TfS nr 10/11, L/N 5283
	37

	15. 
	
	1907 Ostende
	Teichmann: Das Meisterturnier, 336 Seiten,405 Partien, Berlin 1923,

L/N 5286. 1-2. Bernstein/Rubinstein  3-4. Mieses/Nimzowitsch 

Das s.g. Champion-Turnier zu Ostende wurde unter 6 "Grossen" gespielt, Sieger Dr. Tarrasch. Zehn Tagen nach wurde dieses mit vielen junge Sterne gestartet, 30 Teilnehmer, Sieger Bernstein und Rubinstein, vor Mieses und Nimzowitsch. Teichmann, Duras, Marco, Tartakower, Spielmann und Blackburn. Eigentlich das beste T, aber die "Grossen" waren 3-fach honoriert!, Original Papier geheftet, gut behalten.
	 112



	16. 
	
	1907 Karlsbad
	Marco/Schlechter: Das Int.Schachmeisterturn, 426 S, hardcover
210 P, L/N 5284, 1. Rubinstein 2. Maroczy  3. Leonhardt        selten                                        
	 120



	17. 
	
	1907 Berlin
	Gillam: Jubilee tournament, 44 p, 66 games, paper, Nottingham 1994
	10

	18. 
	
	1907 Ostende
	Tarrasch: Champion – Turnier + Teichmann: III. Int. Schachmeister –

Turnier, Olms reprint 1986, 136+336 p, hc w d jacket.

Das s.g. Champion -Turnier zu Ostende wurde unter 6 "Grossen" gespielt, Sieger Dr. Tarrasch. 

Zehn Tagen nach Anfang dieses Turnier wurde Das Meisterturnier 

mit vielen junge Sterne gestartet, 30 Teilnehmer, Sieger Bernstein und Rubinstein, vor Mieses und Nimzowitsch. Teichmann, Duras, Marco, Tartakower, Spielmann und Blackburne. Eigentlich das beste Turnier

aber die "grossen" waren 3-fach honoriert! 336 Seiten, 405 Partien,.


	32

	19. 
	
	1908 Wien
	Marco: Int.Schachturnier, 171 p, 190 games, hc w d jacket

1-3. Schlechter, Duras and Maroczy, Olms reprint 1986


	24

	20. 
	
	1908 Wien
	Marco: Int.Schach –Turnier, 171 p, 190 g, old bind, gut behalten 

1-3. Duras/Maroczy/Schlechter, L/N 5290


	94

	21. 
	
	1912 Stockholm
	Collijn: 6. Nordic Kongres, 267p, pp, TfS nr 7,8,9, L/N 5314.

Nordiska Schackförbundets sjätte kongress med turneringar. A tourna-ment book with  covers etc.,  paperback, needs repair, 140  pages, 180 games. 11 participants. Winner: Aljechin, ahead of Cohn and Marco, Olland, Spielmann and Langborg. W a  picture of the young  Aljechin.


	86



	22. 
	
	1912 San Sebastian
	Mieses/Lewitt: Int.Schach-Turnier, 14p, hc, 2.ed, 1920,  L/N 5313
	20

	23. 
	
	1914 S:t Petersburg
	Tarrasch: Das Grossm eisterturnier, 2nd ed. 1921, 185 p, original hardcover, 1. Capablanca  2. Lasker  3. Tarrasch,  4. Aljechin
5. Marshall, L/N 5322                                                       scarce/selten

  
	78

	24. 
	
	1916 Berlin
	Tarrasch: Schachwettkampf Tarrasch – Mieses,102p, orig bd, L/N 5057
	32

	25. 
	
	1916 Köbenhavn
	Collijn:  Den 7.nord. Skakkongres, TfS nr 8/9 p 121-228, L/N 5324

A tournament  book  nicely bound, in swedish, 110 pages, 119 g, 
1. Johner ahead of Marchand, v. Löwenborg and Krause. Nyholm, Giersing and Jacobson. In the lower forms, mr K Berndtsson, B. Owesson, Frans G Bengtsson,
	42



	26. 
	
	1917 Kristiania
	Collijn:  8.nord.Schakkongres,102 p, cover,TfS nr 9/10, L/N 5327
	48

	27. 
	
	1919/20 Göteborg
	Andersson: Göteborgs SS Jubileumsturneringar 392 p, originalbook, good cond, paperback+ private hc, Göteborg 1921, L/N 5333
	64



	28. 
	
	1921 Brno
	Czech very rare book,The VII. Sjezd tournament, some extras, 80 p, original hardcover, 104 games, with a photo of the 12 partly legendary

participantss. Good cond. 1. Hromadka/Prokes/Treybal  L/N 5338


	86



	29. 
	
	1923 Berlin
	DAS: Erstes Int.Arbeiter-Schachturnier, 75 S, 56 Partien, Original

Hc, Viele Hauptturniere und Nebenturniere, L/N 5351,      Sehr selten
	290



	30. 
	
	1923 Hastings
	Maroczy: A Hastings – I nemzetközi sakkverseny 1923/24, 56 p, 

51 games, paper,  1. Euwe  2. Maroczy 3. Colle  L/N 5363          rare

	58

	31. 
	
	1925 Paris
	Goetz: Le Tournoi d´Echecs, 56 p, paper, 1. Alekhine, L/N 5388
	34

	32. 
	
	1925 Debrecen
	Tartakower: Das entfesselte Schach, 192 p, nicely bound, 103 games,

1. Kmoch, Kecskemét 1926, good condition, L/N 5381
	74



	33. 
	
	1925 Moskva
	Bogoljubov: Mezdunarodnij shakhmatnij turnir I+II, Russian original,

good condition, 152+129 p, 210 games, 1. Bogoljubow  2. Lasker  3. Capablanca, Leningrad 1927, 2 vols, L/N 5384                  very scarce

	124

	34. 
	
	1926 Berlin
	Kmoch:Int.Turnier,84 p,45 g, orig.bd, L/N5392 Int Schachturnier Originalheft, 84 Seiten, 45 Partien, 1. Bogoljubow, vor Rubinstein, Spielmann, Ahues und Grünfeld. 10 Teilnehmer, u.a. Colle u  Sämisch.


	   66

	35. 
	
	1927 London
	Keene: British Empire Club Tournament, 93 p,soft,66 g, 

1-2. Nimzowitsch/Tartakower, Halifax 1983



	16

	36. 
	
	1927 Niendorf
	Brinckmann: Int.Schachmeisterturnier, 59 p, 28 g, L/N 5416,

1-2. Nimzowitsch/Tartakower, old hardcover
	79



	37. 
	
	1928 Haag
	Toth: Olympiade. 1. Hungary, L/N 5423, Magyar Sakkvilag in Hungarian/German, p no 266-320, paper, 100 games. Chess Olympics started in Paris 1924 w an ind.tournam.won by H. Mattison, thus celebr. the birth of FIDE. In London 1927 it was a large arrangement like in the Haag.1928 had also an ind. Tourn.for Amateurs won by Euwe! Allan Nilsson, Sweden, took 6 p in this tournament. In the Olympic team tourn. Stoltz, Jacobsson, Eric Jonsson and Ståhlberg played for Sweden with Ored Karlin as the 5th member - with success.
	88



	38. 
	
	1929 Budapest
	Tartakower: Das Internationale Szén-Memorialturnier, in Deutsch, 108 Seiten, 91 Partien, 1. Capablanca, vor Rubinstein und Tartakower. 14 Teilnehmer, u.a. Vajda, Thomas, E. Steiner und Colle. L/N 5429
	98



	39. 
	
	1929 Berlin/Haag a.o.
	Yates/Winter: VM match Alekhine-Bogoljubov, 48 p, 25 g, old original

hardcover, London 1930, L/N 5085, Betts 27-32, good condition


	37

	40. 
	
	1930 San Remo
	Chalupetzky/Toth: Erste italienische Grossturnier. OrigHeft, 94 S, Breslau 1931, 1. Aljechin, 2. Nimzowitsch, 3. Rubinstein  L/N 5441


	76

	41. 
	
	1932 Bad Sliac
	Spielmann: Erstes Int. Schachm .turnier, 39 p, 91 g,  hc,  L/N 5463
1-3. Flohr/Vidmar/Pirc, excellent condition


	32



	42. 
	
	1932 IFSB
	Chalupetzky: Das grosse Fernturnier 1932-36, 238 p, hc,  L/N 3390
	28

	43. 
	
	1933 Folkestone
	Kashdan: Int.Chess Team Tournament, 152 p, orig.hardcover, 143 g,

1.USA 2. Czechoslovakia 3. Sweden, excellent condition, Leeds 1933,

L/N 5465, Betts 25-101, many annotated games
	77



	44. 
	
	1934 Zürich
	Aljechin: Int.Meisterturnier, 275 p, hc with dust jacket, Olms reprint

1984,        1. Aljechin  2-3. Euwe/Flohr
	38



	45. 
	
	1935 Warzawa
	Reinfeld/Phillips: Int.Chess Team Tourn, 180 p, 133 g, nicely 
original bound, good condition, 1. USA  2. Sweden  3. Poland
L/N 5516, New York 1936


	174

	46. 
	
	1935 Örebro
	Jonasson: Aljechin i Sverige. 88p, paper, 1.Aljechin , Uppsala 1993
	20

	47. 
	
	1935 Moskva
	Krylenko: Vtoroy mezdunarodnij shakhmanogo turnier, 596 p, 190 g,

in Russian,  1. Capablanca 2. Botvinnik 3. Fohr,    L/N 5506  scarce


	46

	48. 
	
	1936 München
	Richter: Schach – Olympia, 176+192 p, 73+88 g, nicely original bd,

1. Ungarn  2. Polen  3. Deutschland, vol.  I+II, L/N 5534, 1936+1937
	64



	49. 
	
	1936 München
	Diemer: Olympische Blitzsiege, 118 p, paperbound, spine 
defect, 189 games with some annotations, statistics and 
index.Kecskemét 1936, in German. L/N 5533
	42



	50. 
	
	1937 Teplitz-Schönau
	Becker: Int.Schachmeisterturnier, 58 p, paper, 45 g, 
1. Gilg  2. Opocensky  3. Treybal , Lachaga 1976
	12



	51. 
	
	1937 Stockholm
	Cozens: The lost olympiad, 222 p, soft, Halifax 1985

	14

	52. 
	
	1938 Noordwijk
	Kmoch: Int.Schaaktournooi, 79 p, 45 games, good condition, L/N 5589

1. Eliskases 2. Keres 3. Pirc, hardcover, Leiden 1938
	48



	53. 
	
	1938 Stockholm
	Lundin: Collijn-turneringen, 32 p, papercover, 45 games, 
1. Stoltz  2. Ekenberg  3. A. Bergqvist,  L/N 5593
	28



	54. 
	
	1938 Amsterdam
	Brandreth/Sherwood: AVRO-tournament, A new edition of the great A.V.R.O. 1938 Chess Tournament, hardcover, 167 pages 64 games, photos of all 8 participants. 1-2. Keres and Fine, ahead of Botvinnik, Alekhine, Euwe and Reshevsky, Capablanca and Flohr. With new, fresh analysis, backgrounds etc, in english algebraic. The break-through of Paul Keres, 22 years only, not loosing a single game against the best players in the world. Old books of this tournament are out of print since many years and one needs to be able to read Dutch, Russian and Czech for the best three. Mint condition. Printed 2010.

	44

	55. 
	
	1938 Amsterdam
	Euwe: Analysen, AVRO´s Wereld-Schaak, 150 p, hc, L/N 5574
	14

	56. 
	
	1940 Kobenhavn
	KS´s Jubilaeumsturnering 75 år, 71 p, paper,  1. V. Klausen
2. Gemzoe  3. Cruusberg,  L/N 5614
	28



	57. 
	
	1940 Moskva
	Belawenetz/Judowitsch: Meisterschaftsturnier, 113 S, paper, L/N 5616,

190 P, 1-2. Bondarevskij/Lilienthal 3. Smyslov 4. Keres           selten

	44

	58. 
	
	1941 Leningrad/Moskva
	Botvinnik: Championship Chess, 186 p, hc w def. d j, 1. Botvinnik
60 games, Betts 25-152, London 1950
The 12. Ch. USSR was played i Moskva 1940, 1-2. Lilienthal  and

Bondarevsky. Botvinnik ended as nr 6. In the book Soviet Ch.ships  1998, Cafferty & Taimanov writes “Botvinnik refused to accept  the

demotion implicit in his shared 5th place with debutant  Boleslavsky.

He complained that the event had been played under very noisy con-

ditions in a venue  whose acoustics  intensified the hubbub  from the

audience. He also  claimed to  have  been troubled by the smokers in

the event.” This tournament was announced in february1941 and the

six best from 1940 were invited.Now Lilienthal & Bondarevsky was

nr 5 and 6 in this „super“ tournament!


	26

	59. 
	
	1941 München
	Richter:Europa-Turnier, 140 S, 120 P, gut behalten, L/N 5627. 

1. Stoltz,  2/3. Lundin/Aljechin, Grosse Erfolg für den Schwedische "Musketör". Zweite Platz wurde von Aljechin und Lundin geteilt. 140 S., original Papierbd
	138



	60. 
	
	1942 Prag
	Lachaga: Internationales Schachmeisterturnier (Buenos Aires 1973), 66 Partien - glossiert, 60 Seiten. 1. Aljechin und Klaus Junge (18 Jahre!) vor Foltys und Opocensky, Zita. 12 Teilnehmer.


	24

	61. 
	
	1944 Olomouc
	Rasovsky: Velikonocni Turnaj, 50 p, paper, typewritten, 1. Florian
2. Zita 3. Tikovsky 4. Hromadka, 45 games, L/N 5656        selten
	36



	62. 
	
	1944 Mar del Plata
	Skalicka/Lachaga: 7. Torneo Internacional, 104 p, pp, L/N 5651,

1-2.Najdorf/Pilnik  3-4.Guimard/Michél  5.Ståhlberg, B.A. 1944

	32

	63. 
	
	1945 Peoria
	Major: The Year Book of the United States Chess Federation, Chicago 1945, Volume 9,good cond, 110 p, 68 g. 1. Santasiere. Also games from the match USA-USSR and from the Pan American Chess Congres in Hollywood, 1. Reshevsky, ahead of Fine and Pilnik. L/N 5663
	68



	64. 
	
	1946 Groningen
	Euwe/Kmoch: Staunton-Turnier, 382 p, nicely bound,190 games, 1.Botvinnik, 2. Euwe 3. Smyslov       ( 8/9. E. Lundin/Stoltz )
Signed Kurt Österberg,  Triengen/Luzern 1948, L/N 5678

	22

	65. 
	
	1947 Budapest
	Barcza/Szily: Országos Magyar Sakkbajnokság, 68 p, paper, 54 games,

1. Barcza  2-3. Benkö/Szily , L/N 5705                                rare/selten
	26



	66. 
	
	1947 Aalborg
	Christensen: Int. Skakmesterturnering, 72 p, pp, 45 g, paper, 1948

1-2. Chr.Poulsen/van Scheltinga, 3-4. Herseth/Wood, L/N 5703
	20



	67. 
	
	1947 Match
	Nielsen: Haave – Björn Nielsen, Radio-skak, L/N 5154, 

	12



	68. 
	
	1948 Saltsjöbaden
	Ståhlberg: Interzonturneringen, 359 p, hc, 190 g, covers soiled, 

1. Bronstein 2. Szábo  3. Boleslavsky,  Örebro 1949, L/N 5757
	20



	69. 
	
	1948 Haag/Moskva
	Horowitz/Kmoch: Battle Royal Tournament, First World Ch.T,199 p, original hc, signed Lennart Nilsson, 50 g, 1. Botvinnik,  Betts 25-185
	24



	70. 
	
	1949 Trencanské Teplice
	Réti memorial. 303 p, paper, 189 games, 1.Ståhlberg  2-3. Szabo/

Pachman , L/N 5785, Prag 1951
	26



	71. 
	
	1949 Heidelberg
	Lauterbach: 1st  Int.Schachturnier, 16p, pp, 45g,1.Unzicker, L/N 5770
	20

	72. 
	
	1950  Amsterdam
	Feenstra – Kuiper: Hundert Jahre Schachturniere, 1851-1950,

308 p, hardcover, spine a little defect, Gouda 1964


	20

	73. 
	
	1950 Dubrovnik
	Nedeljkovica.o: Turnir nacija, IX. Sahovska  Olimpijada, A4, 239 p,

original official pp with dust jacket., 170 g, many photos, L/N 5803
	  32



	74. 
	
	1950 Moskva
	Barcza/Toth: A  XVIII. Szovjet sakkbajnokság, 111 p, paper, 153 g,

1. Keres , Kecskemet 1951, L/N 5810
	14



	75. 
	
	1950 Budapest
	Barcza: Sakkvilágbajnok jelöltek (FIDE Challengers), 191 p, orig.hc, 

90 g, 1.Bronstein, good condition, L/N 5798
	12



	76. 
	
	1951 Moskva
	Winter/Wade:VM Botvinnik–Bronstein in engl.133p, hc,Betts 27-51
	26

	77. 
	
	1951 Mar del Plata/

Buenos Aires


	Fed. Argentina: 1st Torneo Zonal Sudamericano. Argentina-Brasil-Peru-Chile-Uruguay, 94 p, 253 games, 23 rondas, original pamphlet,

1-2. Julio Bolbochán/Eliskases  3. Maderna, L/N 5826 , rare/selten
	38



	78. 
	
	1951 Budapest
	Bán: A VII. Magyar Sakkbajnokság, 119 p, paper, poor, L/N 5821
	12

	79. 
	
	1951 Moskva
	Müller: Botvinnik-Bronstein...um die WM, 80 p, pp, L/N 5166
	10

	80. 
	
	1951 Wien
	Müller:Carl Schlechter Gedenkturn,32 S, pp, 66 P, 1. Czerniak
 2. Erik Lundin  3. Grünfeld,  L/N 5838
	14



	81. 
	
	1952 Saltsjöbaden
	Ståhlberg: Interzonala turneringen, 344 p, hardcover, Örebro 1953

1. Kotov  2. Petrosian  3. Taimanov , some use traces



	22

	82. 
	
	1952 Budapest
	Szily: Nemzetközi sakkverseny Maroczy, 184 p, pp, 153 games,

1. Keres  2.Geller  3–5. Botvinnik/Ståhlberg/Smyslov, L/N 5847
	28



	83. 
	
	1952 Budapest
	Macskásy/Négyesy: A VIII. Magyar Sakkbajnokság, 100 p, L/N 5848
	12

	84. 
	
	1952 Helsinki
	Saloila: Off.bulletin X. Olympiad 1-6, 192 p, papercover, L/N 5850
	46

	85. 
	
	1953 Copenhagen
	KSU: Juniorverdensmestersk, 160g, pp, stained, 1. Panno, L/N 5863
	43

	86. 
	
	1953 Budapest
	Szabo: A  IX. magyar sakkbajnoksag, 128 p, 120 g, 1. Sandor  1954
	12

	87. 
	
	1953 NeuhausenZürich
	Bronstein: Interzonal Tournament, 349 p, 210 g, soft. Algebraic not.

Dover 1979. 1. Smyslov  2-4. Bronstein/Keres/Reshevsky
	38



	88. 
	
	1953/54 Neuhausen/

Zürich + Moskva
	Ståhlberg/Keres:Interzonturneringen+VM matchen 1954, 352 p,h-cov
1. Smyslov  2-4. Bronstein/Keres/Reshevsky
	16



	89. 
	
	1954 Budapest
	Ban/Pogats: A  X. magyar sakkbajnoksag, 192p, 151g, 1. Szabo  1955
	12

	90. 
	
	1956 Amsterdam
	Euwe/Mühring: Das   Kandidatenturnier, 191 p,  hardcover,  90 g, 

1. Smyslov 2.Keres 3-7.Bronstein/Spasskij/Szabo/Petrosian/Geller,  
	42



	91. 
	
	1956 Moskva
	Flohr: Die XII. Schacholympiade, 148 p, pp, Moskva 1957
	14

	92. 
	
	1956 Moskva
	Flohr: La XII Olympiade d´Echecs, 124 p, paper, Moskva 1957
	10

	93. 
	
	1956 Moskva
	Skakhuset: XII. Skakolympiade, 72 Danish games, paper, analysis

by IGM Bent Larsen, in Danish. a few;;cover defects, Kobenhavn 1956
	46



	94. 
	
	1957 Wageningen
	Bouwmeester: Das Zonenturnier, 231 p, hardcover, 157 games,

1.Szabo 2.Olafsson 3-4.Donner/Bent Larsen ,  Stichkampf Donner –

Bent Larsen 1-3,   6-7. Ståhlberg/Trifunovic , Amsterdam 1960
	96



	95. 
	
	1958 Haifa/Tel Aviv
	Persitz: Int.Chess Tournament, I+II, 46 p, 91 g, pp, 1. Reshevsky
	14

	96. 
	
	1959 Zürich
	Artemis: Weltschachturnier, 235 p, hc, 120 games, 1. Tal  2. Gligoric
3-4. Keres/Fischer , Hirschberg 1984, Olms reprint
	40



	97. 
	
	1960 Balatonfüred
	Balogh: A magyar sakkszövetseg Asztalos, 33p, 66 g, 1-2. Bilek/Honfi
	12

	98. 
	
	1960 Leipzig
	Karau: XIV.Schach-Olympiade, 316p, original h-cov, Leipzig 1961
	46

	99. 
	
	1961 Beverwijk
	Dutch bulletin: 23. Int.Tournament, 1. Bent Larsen/Ivkov
	24

	100. 
	
	1961 Moskva
	Skakhusforlaget: VM-matchen Tal-Botvinnik, 48 p, 21 ann. games,

in Danish. Major referee Ståhlberg wrote in Pravda a.o., that 
Tal probably had underestimated Botvinnik and he was not 

enough theoretically & physically prepared.
	  20



	101. 
	
	1961 Montevideo
	Nazzari: II Torneo Internacional, 40 p, 45 g, paper, 1. Rossetto
2. Pelikan 3. Puiggros, typewritten
	16



	102. 
	
	1961 Bled
	Preinfalk: Jubilejni mednarodni veleturnir, 201 p, hc, Ljubljana 1962  
1. Tal   2. Fischer   3. Petrosian  
	34



	103. 
	
	1961 Nathanya
	Czerniak: Israel´s 2. Int.Chess Tournament, 58 p, 91 g, short notes,

1-3. Matulovic/Trifunovic/Czerniak, paper, Betts 25-305
	14



	104. 
	
	1962 Curacao
	DDR-bulletin: Kandidatenturnier, Sämtliche 105 Partien ohne Glossierung. Kritische Turnier-Einschätzung, Statistik, von Herbert R. Grätz,  1. Petrosian.
	24



	105. 
	
	1963 Los Angeles
	Kashdan: First Piatigorsky Cup, 204 p, soft,     Dover reprint 1980 

1. Keres/Petrosian, 56 games, good condition
	18



	106. 
	
	1964 Tel Aviv
	Czerniak: XVI. Chess Olympiad, 184 p, orig.h-cov, 165 g,  1966
	56

	107. 
	
	1964 Amsterdam
	Euwe/Flohr: Interzonal tournament I+II, all g   (Weltgeschichte),

paper, Hamburg 1965.  1-4. Bent Larsen/Tal/Smyslov/Spassky
	86



	108. 
	
	1964 Amsterdam
	DDR-bulletin, paper, 1-4. Bent Larsen/Tal/Smyslov/Spassky
	18

	109. 
	
	1966 Santa Monica
	Kashdan: Second Piatigorsky Cup, 228p,soft, g cond. 1.Spassky   2.Fischer  3.Bent Larsen. Dover reprint, New York 1977
	18



	110. 
	
	1968 Lugano
	Artemis: XVIII. Olympiade, hc,  1. UdSSR, 239 p, GL. 87 glossierte Partien Rücken etwas beschädigt, Luzern 1969
	22



	111. 
	
	1968 Candidates


	Cafferty: Spassky-Geller, Tal-Gligoric, Korchnoi-Reshevsky, Larsen-

Portisch, Larsen-Spassky, Tal-Korchnoi, Korchnoi-Spassky and

Larsen-Tal, 245 p, 71 games, Chess Player, Nottingham 1970, paper
	16



	112. 
	
	1969 Stockholm
	Berglund: Junior-VM, off.bulletin,  1. Karpov, Bulletin with 
310 games, some annotated. Previous VM are listed
	30



	113. 
	
	1970 Siegen
	Off.bulletin:, 1. UdSSR, in Sammel-Ordner, 776 Seiten, Komplett
	42

	114. 
	
	1970 Zagreb
	Prokop/Klement: II Turnir Mira, Rovinj-Zagreb, 75 p, 153 games,

paper, 1. Fischer 2-5. Hort/Gligoric/Smyslov/Korchnoi,   1970
	18



	115. 
	
	1971 Luhacovice
	Melis: 2. Medzinárodny sachovy turna, 80 p, pp, 120 g, 1. Hort
	14

	116. 
	
	1972 Reykjavik
	Freysteinn Jóhannsson/Fridrik Ólafsson: Spassky – Fischer, 365 p, hc

Ljósmyndir birtar med leyfi Chester Fox. Reykjavik 1973
	38



	117. 
	
	1972 Reykjavik
	Alexander: Spassky – Fischer, VM match, 144 p, hardcover w d j
	16

	118. 
	
	1972 Reykjavik
	Steiner:Spasskij-Fischer, White Knights of Reykjavik, 67 p, hc 1973
	14

	119. 
	
	1972 Reykjavik
	Fine: Fischer´s conquest of the WC, 294 p, orig. hc,  London 1975
	14

	120. 
	
	1972 Reykjavik
	Edmonds/Eidinow: Bobby Fischer goes to war, 302 p, hc w d jacket.

The true story of how the Soviets lost the most  extraordinary match 

of all time. Chatham 2004
	42



	121. 
	
	1972 Skopje
	Matanovic:Chess Olympiad, 215 p, hc w dj, 305 games, Beograd 1972
	16

	122. 
	
	1973 Tallin
	Turnirnij sbornik, 144 p, h-cover, 1. Tal   (7. Ulf Andersson)    1974
	10

	123. 
	
	1973 Leningrad/Petropolis
	Wade/Blackstock/Kotov: World Championship Interzonal, 299 p, 

softcover, 153 + 12 games, Prescot 1974   Petropolis: 1. Mecking 

2-4. Polugajevskij/Portisch/Smyslov       Leningrad: 1. Karpov
2. Korchnoi  3. R. Byrne

	19



	124. 
	
	1974 Medellin
	DeGreiff: VI olimpiada femenina de ajedrez, 165 p, 63 g, soft, 1976
	12

	125. 
	
	1974-78 Postal chess
	Messere: The Potter Memorial, 110 p, soft, 78 games. 1.Hollis
	14

	126. 
	
	1975 Portoroz/Ljubljana
	Hort: Int.Tournament,  193 p, soft, 120 g, 1.Karpov  ,N.Y 1977
	22

	127. JK
	
	1976 Skopje
	VI Meiynaroden shakovskij turnir, 34 p, 120 g, soft,  1. Karpov
	12

	128. JK
	
	1976 Reykjavik
	Mótsbladid, 136 p, hc, VII.Reykjavikurskákmótid,  1. Timman
	18

	129. 
	
	1976 Eksjö
	Berglund: IV. Int. Turnering, Bulletin, 45 g + program, 1. Bednarski
	12

	130. 
	
	1976 Biel
	Flesch/Crisovan: Interzonen Turnier, 160 p, h-cover with dust jacket,
1.Bent Larsen  2-4. Petrosian/Portisch/Tal , Biel 1976
	24



	131. JK
	
	1978 Bugojno
	Bjelica: Medunarodni sahovski tur, 253p, orig.hc, 1-2.Karpov/Spassky
	14

	132. 
	
	1978 Buenos Aires
	Lachaga: XXIII.Olimpiada, 278 p, orig.hc, 672 g, Buenos Aires 1980
	53

	133. 
	
	1979 Buenos Aires
	Miles: Second Clarin Tournament, Buenos Aires 1979, Nottingham, pamphlet, 56 pages, 91 games, cover stained, 1. Bent Larsen, ahead of U. Andersson, Miles, Najdorf and Spasskij. 14 participants, a.o. Ivkov, 
	14



	134. 
	
	1980 Reykjavik
	Mótsbladid, 52 p, hc, IX. Reykjavikurskákmótid,  1. Kupreitsnik
	16

	135. 
	
	1980 Merano
	Pachman: Finale in Meran: Hübner-Korchnoi, 125 S, soft, 10 Partien,


	12

	136. 
	
	1982 Hamburg
	Pfleger/Kurz: TV–Worldcup-82 mit Karpov, Spasskij a.o, 206p, hc 


	12

	137. 
	
	1982 Groningen
	Ploeger a.o: Europees jeugdkampioenschap, 160p, soft, 1.Curt Hansen
	12

	138. 
	
	1984 Linköping
	Grahn/Johansson: SM bulletin 1-15, 1. Axel Ornstein 
	14

	139. 
	
	1987 Keflavik
	Gunnarsson: VIII. Sudurnesjum, 111p, hc, 1. Norwood   Reykjavik-87
	16

	140. 
	
	1988 Reykjavik
	Jokulsson: XIII. Reykjavikur Skakmotid, Hrad-Skak 65-75
	16

	141. 
	
	1988 Brussels
	SWIFT: World Cup Chess, 144 p, soft, 140 g, 1. Karpov 
	14

	142. JK
	
	1988 Tilburg
	Interpolis Schaaktoernooi, 96 p, soft,  1. Karpov
	12

	143. 
	
	1988 Esbjerg
	Hansen, Curt a.o: Vesterhavsturneringen, 111 p, soft, Esbjerg 1988
	10

	144. JK
	
	1989/90 Hastings
	Cload: Battles of Hastings 1895 – 1990, 141 p, soft, Exeter 1991
	18

	145. S
	
	1990 Novi Sad
	Ftacnik: Olympiad, soft, 400 games,  1. USSR
	14

	146. 
	
	1991 Corr. Chess
	Nielsen J.A: Julius Nielsen memorial, 71 p, soft, 92 g,  1. Penrose
	12

	147. 
	
	1996 Esbjerg
	Jensen/Overgaard: Int.Turnering, 68 p, soft, 70 games.  1. Emms  
	10

	148. 
	
	1996 Tilburg
	Geuzendam: Fontys Schaaktoernooi, 158 p, excellent hc, 1. Gelfand/
Piket, in Dutch, Alkmaar 1997
	18

	149. 
	
	1997 Esbjerg
	Jensen/Overgaard: Skak-DM, 1. Lars Bo Hansen,  2 – 4. P H Nielsen,

Curt Hansen, Bent Larsen, 89 p, soft,
	16



	150. 
	
	1997 New York
	Khodarkovsky / Shamkovich: The match between Kasparov & IBMs supercomputer Deeper Blue in New York 1997.293 p, soft After this it came not to further matches, probably because IBM had achieved the aim: To beat the World Champion.
	14



	151. 
	
	1997 New York
	Daniel King: The  match  between  Kasparov and IBMs  supercomputer 

Deeper Blue in New York 1997. Softcover, 112 p, 6  games. A ticket to

the 500-seater auditorium costed 25$ but spares was changing hands for

for 100! This was the hottest gig in town.
 
	14

	152. 
	
	1998 Soviet Champ
	The Soviet Championships, 224 p, hardcover p; w d j. A complete record starting 1920 and ending 1991 with the 58th championship. This had 64 participants in a11 round swiss. In 1990 to Leningrad (57th), many GMs prefered play abroad. Score sheets and games.
	36

	153. 
	
	2012 Aalborg
	Leth: Bent Larsens Nordjyske Mindeturnering, 23 p (Program only)
	10

	
	
	
	Biografier – Partisamlingar


	

	154. 
	
	Adams:
	Development of a Grandmaster,147p, soft,50g,Exeter 1991
The career of GM Michael Adams, UK
	12



	155. 
	
	Alburt/Lawrence:
	Three Days with Bobby Fischer…, 285 p, soft, New York 2003
	16

	156. 
	
	Alekhine:


	107 Great Chess Battles 1939-1945, 256 p, soft, N.Y. 1980, Games 

ann. by Alekhine,mostly for publication in Spanish. Editor:Ed.Winter
	14



	157. 
	
	Alexander:
	Alekhine´s Best Games 1938-45, 117 p, paper, 1972
	  10

	158. 
	
	Andersen, Erik André:
	Skakkens Mestre – De store der ikke blev VM, 158 p, soft,  1992
	14


	159. 
	
	Auto – Schack 1
	Adolf Anderssen, 287 p, soft, Uddevalla 1974
	10

	160. 
	
	Auto – Schack 2
	Bird, Paulsen, Harrwitz m.fl., 288 p, soft, Uddevalla 1974
	10

	161. 
	
	Auto – Schack 3
	Steinitz, Tschigorin, Fischer m.fl., 288 p, soft, Uddevalla 1974
	10

	162. 
	
	Auto – Schack 4
	Lasker, Pillsbury, Tarrasch m.fl., 288 p, soft, Uddevalla 1974
	10

	163. 
	
	Bachmann:
	Aus vergangenen Zeiten, Bd I, Heft 1-5, 150+152+206+199+160 p, hc

Aus vergangenen Zeiten II. 388 p, hc, (L/N 272), Berlin 1920,  2 vols.

	180

	164. 
	
	Bachmann:
	Bachmann: Schachmeister Steinitz, erster Band 1859-77, Originalband, gut behalten, 418 Seiten, 396 Partien, L/N 3131, Ansbach 1910, selten.
	38



	165. 
	
	Bijl:
	Gesammelten Partien von Robert J. Fischer, 462 p, soft, 770 g, 1976
	32

	166. 
	
	Bjelica:
	Velemajstori izbliza, 465 p, Sarajevo 1986
	16

	167. 
	
	Björlin:
	ERIC JONSSON – en kamrat, 38 p, pp, 42 ann. Games, Göteborg 1999
	12

	168. 
	
	Botvinnik:
	Weltgeschichte d Schachs; bd 23 Botvinnik, hc 400 g
	18

	169. 
	
	Bouwmeester/Withuis
	Michail Tal, 192 p, pp, 70 annota. Games, in Dutch, Amsterdam 1961

One of the “great” World Champions, from  Riga. B is an IM and  has

been member of the Nederland Olympic team at 7 events. Tal won the

Candidates tournament in 1959 and beat a young Fischer with 4-0  a.o.

Two games against Bent Larsen in 1958 and 1959 included
	22


	170. 
	
	Brady:
	Bobby Fischer, Profile of Prodigy, 435 p, hc w d j, 90 g, London 1974
	16

	171. 
	
	Bronstein/Fürstenberg
	Sorcerer´s apprentice, 304 p, soft, 50 ann.g, Trowbridge 1996
	16

	172. 
	
	Brondum:
	Garri Kasparov – Chess prodigy from Baku, 67 p, 65 g, Skara 1980
	12

	173. 
	
	Budrich/Schulte:
	Das war Klaus Junge, 97 p, soft, 40 games, Berlin 1956
	28

	174. 
	
	Burger:
	The Chess of Bobby Fischer, 373 p, hardcover, Radnor 1975
	24

	175. 
	
	Burgess/Nunn/Emms:
	The Mammoth Book of the World´s great G, 560 p, 100 g, pp,1998
	18

	176. 
	
	Böök:
	Schackmästaren Gösta Stoltz, 133 p, hc, 75 g, Stockholm 1947
 L/N 3327. Very good condition. Nice private bind 
	26



	177. 
	
	Böök:
	Stormästaren Gösta Stoltz, 112 p, hc, 64 g, Sthlm 1968 
	14

	178. 
	
	Chernev:
	The 1000 Best Short Games, 563 p, soft,  9th ed., New York
	10

	179. 
	
	Chernev:
	Capablanca´s best Endings, 288 p,soft, 1978, (60 compl. ann. Games)
	14

	180. 
	
	Christensen:
	Mindebogen om Bjorn Nielsen, 186 p, 40 games, paper, Aalborg 1949
	16

	181. 
	
	Christiansen E
	Tryllerier paa Skakbraettet, 80 p, paper, 70 stillinger fra partier med store navne som Capablanca, Aljechin, Morphy. L/N 2351, Kobenhavn 1951

	12

	182. J
	
	Clarke:
	Petrosian´s Best Games 1946-1963, 208 p, 60 g, h-cover, London 1964
	12

	183. 
	
	Coles:
	Mir Sultan Kahn, 1.ed, 91 p, BCM quarterly, 60 g, pp,  1965     rare
	27

	184. 
	
	Denker:
	My Best Chess Games 1929–1976, 208, soft, 65 g, Dover 1981
	12

	185. 
	
	Domanski/Lissowski:

	Der Grossmeister aus Lublin (Zukertort), 287 p, hc, Berlin 2005
	24

	186. 
	
	Donaldson:
	A legend On the Road, 124 p, soft, Fischer´s Simul Tour 1964, 1994
	22

	187. 
	
	Donges:
	Salo Flohr´s Best Games, 102 p, soft, 50 games, Davenport 1985
	16

	188. 
	
	Dürrfeld:
	Skakverdensmestre gennem 100 år, 127 p, soft, printed in 1986
	12

	189. 
	
	Enevoldsen, Harald:
	Af en skakstympers skriftemål, 275 p, soft, Kobenhavn 1992
	16

	190. 
	
	Enevoldsen, Jens:
	Bobby Fischers vej til VM, 192 p, paper, Skive 1972
	22

	191. 
	
	Enevoldsen, Jens:
	30 år v skakbraettet, 352p, pp, small cover def., Kobenhavn 1952
	47

	192. 
	
	Enevoldsen, Jens:
	Verdens bedste Skak I, 352 p, hardcover, Kobenhavn 1966
Verdens bedste Skak II,317 p, hardcover, Kobenhavn 1968
	56


	193. 
	
	Filip:
	50 Glanzpartien Czech GM, 111 p, soft, Kelkheim 1983
	10

	194. 
	
	Fine:
	Chess marches on ! ,221 p, hc w def. d j, 50 g, 2.ed, 1946, Betts 24-48
	18

	195. 
	
	Fischer:
	My 60 Memorable Games, 384 p, soft, London 1972
	14

	196. 
	
	Geller:
	Application of Chess Theory, 263 p, soft, 100 g, Exeter 1994
	12

	197. 
	
	Gilchrist/Hooper:

	Weltgeschichte bd 14: Capablanca, 571 g, h-cover, Hamburg 1963
	18

	198. 
	
	Grekov:
	Soviet Chess, 256 p, h-cover, 105 g, Betts 6-23, New York 1949
	22

	199. 
	
	Gufeld:
	The Search for Mona Lisa, 256 p, soft, 116 g, Wales 2001
	14

	200. 
	
	Halldorsson/Olafsson/

Torfason:
	Benóný. 230 p, hardcover, Reykjavik 1999

	18

	201. 
	
	Hooper/Brandreth:
	The Unknown Capablanca,201p, hc w d.j., 203g, London 1975
	14

	202. 
	
	Hörberg/Westberg:
	Schackspelets VM: Paul Morphy, 127p, hc w d j,100g, Örebro 1961
	14

	203. 
	
	Jakobetz:
	Az aranykapitány, 212p, hc,74 g, (about Navarovszky) 2003
	12

	204. 
	
	Jonasson, Sthig:
	Ignaz von Kolisch, 66 p, hardcover with dust jacket, Örebro 1968
	22

	205. 
	
	Junker, Villads:
	Dansk Korrespondance Skak, 192 p, paper, L/N 3393, Aalborg 1945

Partier o stillinger m staerke spillere som Bjorn Nielsen,Korning, From,

Mollerstrom, Desler, Axel Nielsen, Julius Nielsen og Ernst Sorensen.

	28

	206. 
	
	Jökulsson:
	Meistarar Skákbordsins, (6), 299 p, hc w dj, m photos, no gamJes, 1989
	16

	207. 
	
	Károlyi Tibor:
	Judit Polgar, the Princess of Chess, 288 p, soft, 89 g, Wales 2004
	16

	208. 
	
	Kasparov:
	Alt på et braet, 262p, soft, (Child of Change),a few g ,Viborg 1988
	10

	209. 
	
	Kasparov:
	My Great Predecessors vol. 2, 480 p, hc w d jacket,148 ann.g, 2003
	22

	210. 
	
	Kasparov:
	Attack i Schack, 343 p, hc, 133 games - partly ann., Halmstad 1984
	16

	211. 
	
	Keene:
	Aaron Nimzowitsch, A reappraisal, 256 p, softcover, New algebraic edition, London 1999
	28



	212. 
	
	Keene:
	Aaron Nimzowitsch, A reappraisal, 334 p, soft, London 1974
	18

	213. 
	
	Keene:
	Leonid Stein – Master of  Attack, 159 p, hc  w d  jacket, 118 g,  1976

Three times Soviet Champion, born 1934, but no wonderboy. He was

qualified  to the Interzon tournament 1973 in Brasil, but was ill. Only

38 years old he had a heartattack.

	14

	214. 
	
	Kepes:

	Judit Polgar. Maendene sat skakmat, 229 p, Interesting biography -

No games – about the chess family, in Danish, pp, Kobenhavn 2010

”Biografi afslører den intrigante skakverden ... interessante godbidder om en umådelig dedikeret familie og deres totale fokusering på døtrenes karriere."       Helle Hellmann, Politiken
	20



	215. 
	
	Koblenz:
	Schach lebenslänglich, 257 p, hardcover, Berlin 1987. Interessante

Berichte eines Erfolgtrainers von Lettland.
	14



	216. 
	
	Kolektiv autorú:
	Jindrich Trapl, 191 p, hc, 48 games, Zlin 2012, in czech
	18

	217. 
	
	Korchnoi:
	Meine besten Kämpfe, 87 p, soft, Kevelaer 1979
	14

	218. 
	
	Kotov:
	Das Schacherbe Aljechins I+II, 480+552 p, hc w d j,  Leipzig 1957, 1961, 2 vols, 182+192 Partien, Gebrauchspuren 
	24



	219. 
	
	Krabbé/Timman/Mün.
	Fischer: 200 p, soft, Candidates matches, backgrounds, Reykjavik 1972
	14

	220. 
	
	Kramnik/Damsky:
	My Life and Games, 272 p, soft, 179 games, Trowbridge 2000
	16

	221. 
	
	Kulik/Lissowski/Przy.
	Jurek (Jerzy) Lewi:181p, soft, 30 ann games + ca 130 other, in Polnish
Young  champion who  played in Sweden but passed away early, 2007
	26



	222. 
	
	Lange:
	Paul Morphy, 314 p, old, nice hardcover, 300 g, L/N 3090,Leipzig 1881
	36

	223. 
	
	Larsen Bent:
	Alle Figuren greifen an, 328 p, hsrdcover, 76 eigene Partien + +,
Einige (glossierte) von Bobby Fischer, Deiningen 2009


	20

	224. 
	
	Larsen Bent:
	50 udvalgte partier 1948-69, 199 p, hardcover, Kobenhavn 1969
	18

	225. 
	
	Larsen Bent:
	Ich spiele auf Sieg, 252 p, hardcover, 60 games, Zürich 1971

	26



	226. 
	
	Lasker, Edward:
	Chess Secrets I learned fr the Masters, 428p, soft, Dover ed 1969
	14

	227. 
	
	Levy:
	How Fischer plays Chess, 160 p, hc w d jacket, 65 g, London 1975
	12

	228. 
	
	Levy:
	Gligoric´s Chess Career,192 p, hc w dust jacket, 63g, London 1972
	10

	229. 
	
	Livshitz:
	Weltgeschichte bd 27: Boris Spassky, 355 Partien, hc, Hamburg 1972
	18

	230. 
	
	Lundin:
	Erik Lundin spelar upp 1924-1979, 178 p, soft, Skara 1979

Signed by Erik Lundin

Rolf Littorin, chairman of Stockholms SS and Swedish FIDE delegate, informed 11-10-1983 – just  back  from Manila  congress, that  Lundin 
got the IGM title retroactively. Well deserved!

	34



	231. 
	
	Marshall:
	My Fifty Years of Chess, 242p, orig.h-cover, L/N 3085, N.Y.1942
	24

	232. 
	
	Münninghoff:
	Hein Donner 1927-1988, 184 p, soft, Utrecht 1994 
	14

	233. 
	
	Nielsen Björn:
	Aron Nimzowitsch. Danmarks skaklaerer, 444 p, hc,100 g L/N 3321
	26

	234. 
	
	Novrup:
	Sloth – Verdensmester i korrespond.skak, 64p, soft,Kobenhavn 1980
	12

	235. 
	
	Novrup:
	Korchnoi – Skakkens springer, 64 p, soft, Kobenhavn 1978
	10

	236. 
	
	Novrup:
	Curt Hansen, vor nye stormester, 127p, hc, 103g, Kobenhavn 1985
	26

	237. 
	
	Nunn:
	Secrets of Grandmaster Chess, 335p, soft,24 ann.g,Trowbridge  1997
	14

	238. 
	
	Olsen, Claus:
	Skakspilleren Severin From, A small pamplet about the Inventor of From´s Gambit, e4, f5. From lived between 1828 and 1895 and belonged to those who started Kobenhavns Skakforening 1855. He was the first chairman. Being one of the strongest chessplayers of Denmark, he was invited to play in Paris 1867. He is probably the only Dane having met Steinitz in a tournament game. He runned a chess columme in the Illustreret Tidende 1860. This pamphlet printed in 1998.

	14

	239. 
	
	Pandolfini:
	Best of Chess Life & Review I, 613 p, soft, 1933-1960, N.Y. 1988
	16

	240. 
	
	Paulussen:
	Louis Paulsen 1833-1891, 312 p, soft, 334 games, Detmold 1982
	26

	241. 
	
	Petrosian:
	Weltg.des Schachs: Bd 26: Tigran Petrosjan, 350 Partien, hc, 1963
	18

	242. 
	
	Petrovic:
	Veliki majstori saha: 10 Maroczy, 79 p, soft, 100 g, Zagreb 1973
	10

	243. 
	
	Petrovic:
	Veliki majstori saha: 16. Reti, 80 p, soft, 100 games, Zagreb 1976
	10

	244. 
	
	Pickard:
	The Games of Wilhelm Steinitz, 260 p, soft, 1022 g, Dallas 1995
	14

	245. 
	
	Podgorny:
	Jan Foltys, 284 p, hardcover, Praha 1956
	48

	246. 
	
	Postma:
	Sowjetmeister (Leningrad 1963, Tiflis 1967 und Tallinn 1965) Leonid Stein, geb. 1934, war kein Wunderknabe . Er kam spät durch aber im 1973 sollte er im Interzonenturnier im Brasilien teilnehmen. Nur 38 Jahre alt unterlag er aber einem Herzinfarkt. 80 Partien, 168 Sp; in Deutsch, 1985.

	12

	247. 
	
	Prokop:
	Oldrich Duras Vitezi, 148 p, pp, spine def., 142 g, L/N 3061,cover dirty
	36

	248. 
	
	Reinfeld:
	Immortal Games of  Capablanca, 239 p, soft, 112g, New York 1990
	12

	249. 
	
	Rellstab:
	Weltgeschichte bd 11: Emanuel Lasker, 573 g, hc, Hamburg 1959
	18

	250. 
	
	Reshevsky:
	Reshevsky´s Best Games of Chess, 273 p, soft, 110 games, 1960
	10

	251. 
	
	Richter a.o.:
	Carl Carls und die Bremer Partie, 113 p, soft, 53 g, Berlin 1957
	18

	252. 
	
	Sergeant:
	Charousek´s Games, 222 p, old hc, 146 g, London 1919, L/N 3052
	24

	253. 
	
	Sosonko:
	Smart Chip from St.Petersburg, 199 p, no games, Alkmaar 2006
	16

	254. 
	
	Sosonko:
	The reliable past, 207 p, soft, (no games), Zeist 2003
	14

	255. 
	
	Sosonko:
	Russian Silhouettes, 206 p, no games, soft, Alkmaar 2001
	14

	256. 
	
	Spielmann:
	Richtig opfern!, 96 p, paper, 37 games, L/N 1627, Leipzig 1935
	14

	257. 
	
	Ståhlberg:
	I kamp med världseliten, 151 p, h-cover  with d.j, 53 g, Örebro 1958,  
	32

	258. 
	
	Ståhlberg:
	Svenska Schackmästare, 122 p, h-cover, 30 games, Skara 1964
	22

	259. 
	
	Tal:
	Weltgesch. des Schachs Bd 25: Tal, 419 games, hc, Hamburg 1961
	18

	260. 
	
	Taulbut:
	Positional Chess, 102 p, 51 pos., hc w d j, Guildford 1983. Interesting
book with a.o. Lilienthal – Lundin 1948 and Fischer – Larsen 1971. 
	16


	261. 
	
	Toft, J. P.
	V. V. Smyslov, 336 p, (436 ./. 100 p, pag. Error) private hardcover, 60 annotated games, Kobenhavn 1956. Nice typewritten manuscript – only copy – in Danish, handmade.diagrams.

The Autor, (1898 -1980), was a wellknown chess profile and one of the

lead behind Dansk Arbejder Skak Forbund.  Editor of Arbejder-Skak

1946  until it stopped in 1970. Chess editor in “Land og Folk” for many years. He paid much  attention to translate chess books into Danish  and in 1977 came  Nimzowitsch:  Mit System for the  first time in  print. An original   work is in 2 vols, Erik Andersen I and II  from 1939,L/N 3029 and here we have another manuscript.

	78

	262. 
	
	Walker:
	Chess Studies. Comprising 1000 games, 172 p, old original hardcover,

London 1893, Betts 24-13, L/N 3146.

In  the  year  1834  a  famous  battle  between  de  Labourdonnais   and MacDonnell  was  played  in  Westminster Chess Club, London. It was

totally 6 matches and  according to Sergeant in A Century  of  British
Chess, 1934  and Jens Enevoldsen Verdens bedste skak I  there  were 

84 games played . However Walker in this book claims 85 games!

Finally Bachmann in Aus vergangene Zeiten, 1920,claims 88 games!!

At a meeting with Enevoldsen he was asked about this discrepancy and

his reply was: “In those days there was a person attached to the players,

making  the record  of  the moves  being  made. A few  days  during the

matches, he  was  not quite sober and had fallen asleep. Therefore some

of the games being played has been impossible to find.”

	84

	263. 
	
	Varnusz:
	Selected Games of Lajos Portisch, 207 p, 90 g, Hungary 1979
	10

	264. 
	
	Wenman:
	Great Am.CP: H.N. Pillsbury,152 p,100 g, orig.hc, London 1948
	14

	265. 
	
	Wieteck:
	Wiener Schachschule, Aufstieg u Unterg. 1866-1938, 192p, 55g,  2000
	16

	
	
	
	Allmänna verk – General works


	

	266. 
	
	Alberti:
	Underviisning til at laere Skakspillet, 87 p, gammel hardcover

original (?), L/N 4866, Kjöbenhavn 1829
	86


	267. 
	
	Bender:
	Skak og Sjael, 144 p, papercover, Kobenhavn 1984. 
En bog om skakfilosofi og skakpsykologi, d. v. s. om de holdinger  der ligger til  grund for en skak - spillestil og de psykologiske  mekanismer der virker for og under et parti.Mange beromte partier fra skakhistorien.

	14

	268. 
	
	Bondesen:
	Skakspil, 6.ed, 64 p, paper, (L/N 1020a), Kobenhavn 1916
	10

	
	
	
	Computer Chess Books


	

	269. 
	
	Bramer:
	Computer Game-Playing, Theory & Practice, The conceptual 
Interface, Fast three searching, GO, Othello, Chess endgames, 

strategy and planned move trees.306 p, hardcover, Chichester 1983.
Computer   Game – Playing    is   one  of   the   oldest    task    areas   
In Artificial Intelligence, and arguable the   most successful.  Chess playing   programs   are  now   approaching  (some  say  they   have  reached)  expert  level, whilst a Backgammon program has actually beaten the reigning world champion in a match.

	32

	270. 
	
	Clarke:
	Advances in Computer Chess, vol 1, 118 p, hc w d j, Edinburgh 1977
	16

	271. 
	
	Clarke:
	Advances in Computer Chess, vol 2, 142 p, hc w d j, Edinburgh 1980
	19

	272. 
	
	Clarke:
	Advances in Computer Chess, vol 3, 182 p, hardcover, Bath 1982
	27

	273. 
	
	Beal:
	Advances in Computer Chess, vol 4, 197 p, hardcover, Exeter 1986
	29

	274. 
	
	Frey:
	Chess skill in Man and Machine, How humans and computers play chess, History of the computer chess tournaments, Several alternative approaches and much more. 225 p, printed New York 1978

	24

	275. 
	
	Newborn:
	Computer Chess, 200 p, hardcover w dust jacket, New York 1975
	14

	
	
	
	
	

	276. 
	
	Dvoretsky:
	Geheimnisse der Schachstrategie, 247 p, soft, Löningen 1999
	16

	277. 
	
	Dürrfeld:
	Skak uden braet og brikker, 110 p, softcover, Viborg 1984.
Skakbogen man uden besvaer kan laese i det magelige sofahjorne eller i

toget. Den kraever ikke, at man skal have  braet og brikker frem. Den er

bygget op omkring situationer, der kan overskues ved hjaelp af diagram.
	12



	278. 
	
	Enevoldsen, Harald:
	Skoleskak, ca 130 p, hardcover. Grundbog for born og voksne,
Kombinationslaeren, Odense 1973.
En complet bog om hvordan man spiller skak. Forfatteren er  exmester

for Kobenhavn, Landsholdspiller og Lektor, dvs sagkyndig. Bogen har

3 spalte med  3-5  diagrammer  og  forklarende tekst på hver side. Alle
taenkelige begreber gennemgåes,  Brikkernes  vaerdi,  Kombinationen,

Analysere, Gambit, En passant,  Opposition, Miniature etc. Efter  hvert
afsnit gives opgaver med losninger sidst i bogen. Et mestervaerk!

	14

	279. 
	
	Enevoldsen, Jens:
	Centrum, 78 p, paper, Aabybro 1944, L/N 2056
”Mester Jens” afslutter sin bog således: Emnet Centrum kan  man blive

ved  med at  brede  sig over. Der spilles på et register, der omfatter hele

skakspillet. Forståelsen af Centrumsproblemerne er noglen til en raekke
hemmeligheder,  der  ellers er forbeholdt de allerstaerkeste spillere. Det

bor vaere hvermands eje.

	14

	280. 
	
	Euwe/Kramer:
	Das Mittelspiel, 1-12, compl., bound, 602 p, Hamburg 1956
	38

	281. 
	
	Jussupov/Dvoretsky:
	Der selbständige Weg zum Schachprofi, 170 p, soft, Hollfeld 1991
	16

	282. 
	
	Jörgensen, S. A:
	Alias Jens Kragh Host: Nijeste dansk Spillebog indehold-ende rigtig o tydelig Underviisning i  de  brugeligste Kortspil, samt grundig   Anviis- 

ning til Billiard= og Schachspil m.v.,2nd ed, 376p, old bind,  some  def.

on bind and covers, Kjöbenhavn 1802.


	175

	283. 
	
	Jörgensen, S. A:
	Alias Jdens Kragh Host: Nijeste dansk Spillebog indeholdende rigtig o

tydelig Underviisning  i  de  brugeligste  Kortspil, samt  grundig Anviis-

ning til Billiard=  og  Schachspil m.v., 3.ed, 344 p,  old bind,  small  def.

on bind and covers, Kjöbenhavn 1829,  L/N 3568


	140

	284. 
	
	Kenny, W. S.:
	Practical Chess Grammar, 57 p + 9 Plates, original hardcover, 

London 1823, L/N 627, 5th edition
	78



	285. 
	
	Kotov:
	Spela som en Stormästare, 207 p, hc, Arlöv 1983
	16

	286. 
	
	Lee/Gossip:
	The Complete Chess-Guide, Part 1-4, 107+75+83+64 p, nicely

original bound, good condition, L/N 1208, Edinburgh 1903
	34



	287. 
	
	Norman-Hansen:
	Regler for Skakspillet, 23 p, paper, Hellerup 1936
	6

	288. 
	
	Pedersen, Sigfred:
	Spillebog for Hus – Hjem – Kro, (skak = s. 80-90), 213 p, Kbhvn 1969
	10

	289. 
	
	Philidor, A. D:
	(Pratt, Peter) Studies of Chess, vol I + II, 271+267 p ,containing 

Caissa, a poem by Sir William Jones, old leathered, Bagster, 

London 1803, good condition, L/N 599, 2 vols,     very rare edition

	250

	290. 
	
	Philidor, A. D:
	(Pratt, Peter) Studies of Chess, vol I + II, 368+373 p ,containing 

Caissa, a poem by Sir William Jones, bind and covers in bad cond., Bagster, London 1814, uncut pages, L/N 604, 2 vols,     

	180

	291. 
	
	Philidor, A. D:
	Chess Analysed, - by which a pefect knowledge, new edition, 144 ,

old hardcover, Wingrave, London 1791, L/N 492
	180



	292. 
	
	Philidor, A. D:
	Analyse du Jeu des Echecs par A.D. Philidor, 150 p, old original bind,

Nouvelle edition, Lafourgarde, Philadelphie 1821, L/N 457
	180



	293. 
	
	Philidor, A. D:
	Pohlman: Chess rendered familiar, 452 p, old leather bind, good condition, L/N 494, London 1819  
	160



	294. 
	
	Philidor, A. D:
	Underretning om Skak-Spil, 177 p, paper, Facsimil av den s.k. Viborg-Boken, 1773. Tryckt i Stockholm 1989 i 300 ex, 80 g offset
	55



	295. 
	
	Preti, Numa:
	Traité complet du jeu des Échecs, 3rd ed., old orig. hc, 566 p,

good condition, L/N 949, Paris 1906

	36

	296. 
	
	Pritchard:
	Popular Chess Variants, 143 p, soft, Ebbw Vale 2000
	12

	297. 
	
	Selenus:
	Das Schach oder König Spiel, 495 p, h-cover w dust jacket, good

condition, Olms reprint of L/N 364 Leipzig 1616, Zürich 1978
	74



	298. 
	
	Tartakower:
	Die Hypermoderne Schachpartie, 517 p, orig.hc, good cond. L/N 1416
	36

	299. 
	
	Wilson/Alberston:
	606 Puzzles for Chess Nuts, 366 p, 606 diagrams, USA 2008
	12

	300. 
	
	XU Jialiang:
	Chess for beginners, 242 p, soft, Peoples sport, Beijing 1997,in Chinese
	10

	301. 
	
	ZHANG Liancheng:
	Chess for beginners,176 p, soft, Jindun, Beijing 1997, in Chinese
	10

	302. 
	
	Zuckertort/Mieses:
	Neuester Leitfaden des Schachspiels, 5th ed, 184 p, 86 ann.games,

old leather bind, use traces, L/N 895, Berlin 1897

	34

	
	
	
	Spelöppningar – Openings

	

	303. 
	
	Andersen, Borge:

Nielsen,  Hartvig:
	Lettisk Gambit, 48 p, soft, 1973
	12



	304. 
	
	Basman:
	Schacköppningar, 264 p,  hardcover, Avesta 1990
	14

	305. 
	
	Brondum;
	Owens Forsvar, 64 p, soft, 1981
	10

	306. 
	
	Cook:
	Chess Players` Compendium, 301 p, original beautiful binding,

good condition, L/N 1880, Bristol 1902

	32

	307. 
	
	DeVault:
	Chess Openings Lexicon, 127 p, soft, Dallas 1996
	12

	308. 
	
	Estrin:
	Gambitspil i Skak, 64 p, soft, 1982
	10

	309. 
	
	Estrin:
	Traxlers Modangreb, 64 p, soft, Viborg 1977
	10

	310. 
	
	Euwe:
	Aabningsspillet 1-12 compl., bound in 2 vols
	36

	311. 
	
	Gossip,George H. D:
	Theory of the Chess Openings 2nd ed., 336 p, orig. nicely bound,

some small defects, London 1891, L/N 1821, Betts 13-36
	34



	312. 
	
	Jensen, N. J.:
	Blackmar-Diemer-Gambit, 40 p, soft, Kobenhavn 1985
	10

	313. 
	
	Keene:
	Flank Openings, 2.ed, 222 p, soft, BCM 1970. One of the very best!
	12

	314. 
	
	Landuijt:
	Gruppen-Einteilung der Schach-Eröffnungen, 6250 Züge!

2. verbesserte und vergrösserte Auflage, Hamburg 1969


	4

	315. 
	
	Mazukewitsch:
	Seltene Gambits, 334 p, hardcover w d j, Pössneck 1988
	12

	316. 
	
	Morgan, Mordecai:
	The Chess Digest, vol 1, Openings 1850-1901, 472p,Vol 1, nicely original bound, Philadelphia 1901, L/N 1879, Betts 13-49
	36



	317. 
	
	Matanovic:
	Encyklopedia Chess Openings vol A,  544 p, hc w d j,1996 )

Encyklopedia Chess Openings vol  B, 511 p, hc w d j,1996 )

Encyklopedia Chess Openings vol  C, 491 p, hc w d j,1981 )

Encyklopedia Chess Openings vol  D, 495 p, hc w d j,1987 )

Encyklopedia Chess Openings vol  E, 528 p, hc w d j,1991 )


	16

	318. 
	
	Nielsen, N. J. Fries:
	Skandinavisk, 88 p, soft, Viborg 1982
	12

	319. 
	
	Samarian:
	Int.Schlüsselbuch der Schacheröffnungen, 102 p, soft, Hemsbach 1986
	10

	320. 
	
	SCHACH – ARCHIV
	Euwe: Losbladige  schaakberichten  (Eröffnungstheorie ab  1952), in german. 1952-78 vol 1-26, in 17 folders.            Freight around € 50,-

The most frequent Openings like Pirc, Alekhine, Sicilian, Ruy Lopez,

Queens Gambit,  Meraner, Slaw, CaroKann,  Nimzo-Indian,  Scottish,

Latvian, Grünfeld, Catalan, Benoni, Dutch, French, KingsIndian, Reti,

English and Bird. Deep analysis and many ann. Games. 
	60



	321. 
	
	Westerinen:
	Sc6!?  (against King´s Indian – Saemisch), 58 p, Uppsala 1972
	10

	322. 
	
	Zeuthen/Jarlnaes:
	French poisoned pawn, Zeuthen/Jarlnaes: A good monography about “the Poisoned Pawn in French”, printed in 1971, OOP and very hard to find. By Zeuthen came later the Benoni series and the ZOOM, together with IGM Bent Larsen.
	12

	
	
	
	Varia – Årsböcker - Jubileum


	€

	323. 
	
	Hopton:
	British Chess Federation: Year Book 1973 – 4, 333 p, paper
	9

	324. 
	
	Hopton:
	British Chess Federation: Year Book 1974 – 5, 324 p, paper
	9

	325. 
	
	O´Connell:
	Batsford Chess Yearbook 1974, 212 p, soft
	11

	326. 
	
	O´Connell:
	Batsford Chess Yearbook 1975 – 6, 152 p, soft
	11

	327. 
	
	O´Connell:
	Batsford Chess Yearbook 1976 - 7, 176 p, soft
	11

	328. 
	
	O´Connell:
	Batsford Chess Yearbook 1977 - 8, 159 p, soft
	11

	329. 
	
	Pritchett/Thornton:
	Scotland´s Chess Centenary Book 1884 –1984, 122 p, soft
	16

	330. 
	
	Southern Africa:
	Year Book 1950, 126 p, nr 2, Betts 8 – 69, 45 ann.games (Heidenfeld)  


	16



	331. 
	
	Andersen KaareVissing
	Festskrift til Leif C. Schmidt, 308 p, soft, Kobenhavn 2007
	18

	332. 
	
	Andresen, Hugo:
	Aus einem altfranzösischen Tractat ü d Schachspiel, L/N 263, 1913
	44

	333. 
	
	Betts:
	Chess bibliography 1850-1968, 659 p, A 4, original hardcover, type-written, Boston 1974. A very valuable and important work to the world of chess books.
	110


	334. 
	
	Bonsdorff a.o:


	Schach und Zahl, 97 p, soft, Heidelberg 1966
	10

	335. 
	
	Caldwell/Hall/Wilkins
	The Lewis Chessmen, Unmasked, 80  p, hardcover, Glasgow 2012
	16

	336. 
	
	Chicco/Porreca:
	Dizionario Enciclopedico Degli Scacchi, 585 p, hc w d j, Milano 1971
	78

	337. 
	
	Collijn:
	Lärobok  i  Schack,  4.ed, 541 p, very  beautifully  bound,  with  a dedi- cation from the author to Filip Lundberg, 1876-1965. Binding in real leather. Swedish actuary  and  mathematician.  Lundberg  is  one  of  the  founders of mathematical risk... Three edges of the book are being gilt. L/N 1139  Stockholm 1921
	46



	338. 
	
	Dine S.S. van
	Biskopmordene, 310 p, hc, Kobenhavn (1977), fr. L/N 4353 the Bishop

Murder case, London 1931 and a former danish ed. by Jespersen & Pio,

Kobenhavn 1931, transl. by Sten Gudme. Ref: Skakspilleren I,  p 177.

This edition translated by Jannick Storm

	16

	339. 
	
	Dürrfeld:
	Kandidaten (Roman), 134 p, papercover, Haslev 1976.En fortaelling 
om en redaktor på et forbrugerblad, passioneret te-drikker og kandidat til VM i korrespondanceskak. Han lider af en fremadskridende blod-sygdom, og hans kamp bliver en kamp mod tiden.
	14


	340. 
	
	Fiske:
	Chess Tales and Chess miscellanies, 428 p, new hc, London 1912

Daniel Willard Fiske (1831-1904) was an American librarian and a.o.

Collected and wrote chess books. This book 428p, printed 1912 is mainly historic and has around 25 pages about Paul Morphy and 10 p about Augustus, Duke of Brunswick-Lüneburg. Fiske started the very first American magazine Chess Monthly together with Morphy 1857.

Fiske donated his chess books to the library of Reykjavik
	170


	341. 
	
	Friedrichsen:
	Hilsen til Jens Enevoldsen, 189p, soft, Kobenhavn 1977. Festskrift 
23.9 70 år. Med bl.a.  Bent Larsen,  Poul Hage og   Niels Granberg 
som    medarbejder.  Desuden   findes   Nimzowitsch    erindringer,

”Hvordan jeg blev Stormester” i dansk oversaettelse af Palle Ravn.

	  14

	342. 
	
	Fry, Stephen:
	Making history,389 p, hc, p 112-117 Leo captures a pawn, London-96
	10

	343. 
	
	Geuzendam:
	Finding Bobby Fischer,254 p, hardcover“Bible of the Best”–A book

of interviews w Kasparov, Karpov Botvinnik, Korchnoi,Bent Larsen

Anand, Smyslov and many others, but Bobby Fischer, Zeist 1994


	24

	344. 
	
	Gizycki:
	Den store Skakbog, 388 p, hc w d j, Krakow 1965.

Karl XII var skakspiller som  mange andre af  historiens og kulturens

stormaend har vaeret det.Gizycki har samlet denne kavalkade af saga

og sandhed om skakspillet som Harald Enevoldsen har  kompletteret med et saerligt afsnit om skakspillets gang i Danmark.

	16

	345. 
	
	Grund:
	Collection Caissa,Faszination d Schachfigur, 83p, Signed by the author
	26

	346. 
	
	Holek:
	Sachova Literatura, 356 p, paper, Brno 1993
	22

	347. 
	
	Hooper/Whyld:
	Oxford Companion to Chess, 483 p, soft, Oxford 1996
	28

	348. 
	
	Hovind:
	Sjakk for alle, 335p, orig hc, Oslo 1943, in Norwegian. Not in L/N      
	52

	349. 
	
	Ilf/Petrov:
	12 Stole, 418 p, 3.ed Kobenhavn 1945, (from L/N 4414 in Dutch, Amsterdam 1931. Een int.schaakcongres)  Skakspilleren I, p 194, very

nice leathered bind


	32



	350. 
	
	Jensen/Klinder:
	Kobenhavn 1965, KS 100 år, 30 p, A6, paper, Program only, photos
	10

	351. 
	
	Johnson, Daniel:
	White King and Red Queen. How the cold war was fought on the

Chessboard (Reykjavik 1972), 383 p, pp, Croydon 2008
	18



	352. 
	
	Kristensen/Nielsen:
	Alt om Skak, 524 p,  A4, original  hc, 99 ann.games, Denne bog  er  en guldgrube af historik! Forende spillere i Dansk turneringspraksis 1912-1942  og  mange   photos,  f.eks „  Påsketurneringen  i  Randers 1940.“ Her ses Jens Enevoldsen, Chr.Poulsen (Plovjernet),  Bjorn Nielsen  og Ernst Sorensen. Odense 1943, L/N 1686


	32

	353. 
	
	Lasa, Tassilo von

Heydebrand und der:

	Zur Geschichte  und Literatur des Schachspiels, 269 p, alte Original

Band, kleine Defekte am Rücken, Fleckig, sign. Rosenstand-Hansen
	58

	354. 
	
	Mangurten:
	Studenterforenings SK, S.S. Nyt ,nr 2,1960 Jubilaeumsudgave, 24 p, pp
	14

	355. 
	
	Maurensig:
	Lüneburg – Varianten (Roman), 150 p, papercover, Viborg 1996

Det forlyder, at der knytter sig en blodsudgydelse til skakspillets opfindelse… overs. Fra italiensk, Bogens handling skrider frem 

som skakparti.

	16

	356. 
	
	Murray:
	A History of Chess, hc w d j, 900 p, Oxford 1962

	88

	357. 
	
	Murray:
	A short History of Chess, hardcover, 139 p, good condition, 1963

	48

	358. 
	
	Neess:
	Rids  af  36  Skakspillere 1918-1925, 36 p,  A4, pp,  Kobenhavn 1975

Drawings on Mason, Em.Lasker, Krause, Loye, Kinch, Harald Jensen and 30 others, not identified.

	14



	359. 
	
	Neville, Katherine:
	De Otte,  637 p, hc  with  dust  jacket, Spaendingsroman.  ”En  af  hans 

anonyme  kunder  samler  på  brikkerne i et  aeldgammelt skakspil, som

efter sigende befinder sig i Algeriet”. ”Revolutionen raser over Frankrig

Montglane  Kloster  skjuler et skakspil, som Karl den Store fik i gave af

maurerne, og som ifolge legenden  giver ejeren  mere magt, end han kan

dromme om”. Kobenhavn 2008

	26



	360. 
	
	Nickel, Jürgen:
	Der Flensburger Schachklub v. 1876, 560p, hc, signed by author, 2010
	22

	361. 
	
	Novrup:
	Lademanns Skakleksikon, vol 1-5 compl.,hardcover,Herning 1982-3
	42

	362. 
	
	Parkinson Keyes:
	The Chess Players, 372 p, hardcover, London 1961
	12

	363. 
	
	Pérez-Reverte:
	Det flamske Maleri, 361 p, soft, (Roman) Et gammelt maleri bliver restaurert, Skakspillet,og inden Julia ved af det, er hun midt i et parti skak med döden som modstander ...Oversat fra spansk, Viborg 1998


	14

	364. 
	
	Petersson, Susanna:
	Minnesskrift. Schack i Blekinge 1902-1983, 24 p, 

	14

	365. 
	
	Reykjavik 1972-08-06

      Souvenir cover
	Signatures of  Boris Spasskij and  Bobby Fischer included. This  day

the 11.th game was played and Fischer´s lead was reduced to 6½-4½

when Spasskij won. Both players probably in the mood to write autographs.


	570

	366. 
	
	Sacharov:
	Shakhmatnaja Literatura CCCP, Bibliography 1775 – 1966, hc, 1968
	110

	367. 
	
	Saidy/Lessing:
	The World of Chess, 250 p, large hc w d j, Starting with Philidor, a journey with more than 200 paintings, prints and photos. Finishing 
with Bobby Fischer in Reykjavik 1972. Printed Verona 1974


	28

	368. 
	
	Schmidt:
	Dansk Skakkatalog, 183 p, typewritten, paper, Rodovre 1973,

Omhandlende 1116 skakskrifter fra 1230 –1973samt danske exlibris
	24



	369. 
	
	Schuster:
	Schack Lexikon, 160 p, hardcover, Halmstad 1979
	12

	370. 
	
	Schott, Ben:
	Samling om Sport, Spil & Tidsfordriv, 160 p, w d j, Kobenhavn 2008
	10

	371. 
	
	Simenon Georges:
	Manden der så togene kore forbi,(Roman)191p,pp,Kobenhavn 1938
	14

	372. 
	
	Stockholms SS:
	Stadgar och Medlemsförteckning 1993, 1995 och 1997, 3 pamphlets
	12

	373. 
	
	Wichmann:
	Ursprung und Wandlung der Spielfigur in 12. Jahrhunderten, 332 p, 
GL mit Schmutzumschlag. München 1960
	63



	374. 
	
	Zweig:
	Manntafl, 134 p, paper, (Chess: Stories) by Gudnason, Reykjavik 1951


	20

	
	
	
	Årsböcker - Jubileum
	

	375. 
	
	Bachmann:
	1894 vol 4, Geistreiche Schachpartien, zugleich Schachjahrbuch für 1894, Partie no 385-560. Originalband. L/N 3186 und 5894.
	54



	376. 
	
	Bachmann:
	1896 vol 6, Schachjahrbuch für  1896. VI. Fortsetzung der Sammlung geistreicher Schach-partien.Viele Partien aus dem Schachmeisterturnier 
zu Nürnberg,  Schachcongress zu  Eisenach,  zu Pest und v.a. Total   83,  153   Seiten,  Originalband,  Band  mit  Index  beschädigt, kleine Gebrauchsspuren. L/N 5895
	66



	377. 
	
	Bachmann:
	1898 vol 8, Schachjahrbuch für 1898. VIII. Fortsetzung der Sammlung geistreicher  Schachpartien. Viele  Partien  aus  dem Kaiser – Jubiläums-turnier zu Wien, Schachcongress zu Köln und v.a.  Total 117, 185 Seiten,  Originalband, kleine Gebrauchsspuren.
	114



	378. 
	
	Bachmann:
	1900 Schachjahrbuch für 1900. XI.  Fortsetzung  der  Sammlung  geist-reicher   Schachpartien.  Viele   Partien  aus  dem  XII.  Meisterschaft  im München, Österreich-Ungarn  Russland u America,Total 155, 250 Seiten,  Originalband, kleine Gebrauchsspuren.
	46



	379. 
	
	Bachmann:
	1901 Schachjahrbuch für 1901. XII. Fortsetzung der  Sammlung geistreicher  Schachpartien. Viele  Partien  aus dem XII, Congress 

in  München, Skandinavien, Russland u.v.a. Total 155, 250 Seiten  Originalband, kleine Gebrauchsspuren.
	76



	380. 
	
	Bachmann:
	1905 Schachjahrbuch für 1905,  I.Teil.   XVI.  Fortsetzung  der 
Sammlung geistreicher Schachpartien. 122+59 Seiten, 79 Partien, 
224 Preisaufgaben, Originalband, gut behalten.
	44



	381. 
	
	Bachmann:
	1907 III. Teil. Anhang zum Schachjahrbuch für 1907, IIII. Teil.  

XXI.   Fortsetzung   der   Sammlung    geistreicher   Schachpartien. 

136 Seiten, 47 Partien, Totenliste 1907. Originalband, gut behalten.
	38



	382. 
	
	1965
	Nielsen, Hartvig: Skak i Tusind år, 157p, softcover, Kobenhavns Skakforening 100 år,  Historik,  mange  fotos,  gamle dokumenter,
Den „gamle“ KS 1840 m.v
	16



	383. 
	
	1970
	Stockholms SF: Int.Jubileumsturnering 60 år. Program only
	5

	384. 
	
	1986
	Johanson/Svedbark: Stockholms Schackförbund 75 år, 18 p
	10

	385. 
	
	1991
	Stockholms Schackförbund 80 år, 21 p, paper
	10

	386. 
	
	1906
	Stockholms Schacksällskap 40 år, 115 p, TfS nr 12, pp, L/N 3973
	27

	387. 
	
	1916
	Stockholms Schacksällskap 50 år, 63 p, TfS nr 12, pp, L/N 3974
	14

	388. 
	
	1946
	Stockholms Schacksällskap 80 år, 27 p, paper
	18

	389. 
	
	1956
	Stockholms Schacksällskap 90 år, 21 p, paper
	16

	390. 
	
	1966
	Stockholms Schacksällskap 100 år, 24 p, paper
	16

	391. 
	
	1917
	Löwenborg: Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok, 104 p, L/N 5912

SF årsbok,104 p, Stadgar, Kongressturneringar, Förbund och föreningar,

Schackspalter (!),Partier, Match Nyholm-Löwenborg,Studier o Problem.
	19



	392. 
	
	1918
	Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok, 103 p, Gediget hantverk, L/N 5912,
Styrelsen, Klubbförteckningar, Schackspalter i dagspress och tidskrifter, Kongressturneringar o partier, Problem, printed 1919

	19

	393. 
	
	1919
	Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok, 135 p, Gediget hantverk, L/N 5912

Styrelsen. Årsberättelse, Kongressturneringar i Malmö, Matcher Malmö –
Göteborg – Stockholm – Köpenhamn, Geografisk översikt, Ej anslutna etc


	19

	394. 
	
	1967
	Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok 1967, 72 p

Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok 1968, 56 p 
Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok 1969, 56 p


	17

	395. 
	
	1970/71
	Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok 1970/71, 48 p

Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok 1972, 47 p

Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok 1973, 64 p


	17

	396. 
	
	1974
	Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok 1974, 64 p

Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok 1975, 64 p


	14



	397. 
	
	1976
	Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok 1976, 49 p

Sveriges Schackförbunds Årsbok 1977, 64 p


	14



	398. 
	
	2005
	Uppsala allmänna schacksällskap 100 år, 156 p, hc
	15

	399. 
	
	1976
	Arboga SK: VM-kvalmatch Ulf Andersson – Padevski, Program only
	5

	400. 
	
	1983
	Huddinge, SK Passanten: Jubileumsturnering, 16 p, Program only
	6

	401. 
	
	1986
	1986/87 - PROGRAM / MALMÖ. 2. SCHACKNYTT FESTIVALEN
	3

	402. 
	
	1988
	1988/89 - PROGRAM / MALMÖ. 2. SCHACKNYTT FESTIVALEN
	3

	403. 
	
	1988
	1988 - PROGRAM / MALMÖ OPEN + IBM OPEN
	3

	404. 
	
	1988
	1988 – SDS-NAESTVED OPEN, 85 års Jubilaeumsturnering, Program
	3

	405. 
	
	     Johansson/Svenn:

Jacoby:

AIPE Chess News:
	GM Thomas Ernst, 32 p, paper, 21 games, Göteborg 1990

Chess Base Magazin no 33, soft, Endspiel etc. mit bl.a. Tal, Hübner a.o.
Special Issue from Skara 1980, A few games, statistics etc.

	10



	406. 
	
	SK Rockaden, Stockholm
McDonald
Karlstad ASS
	Verksamhetsberättelse 1975-1976, 22 p, Stockholm 1976

Typical Mistakes, 34 p, soft, UK 1990

Open Tournament 1988 – Invitation only


	10

	
	
	
	Problem – Studier – Slutspel

	€

	407. 
	
	Berger:
	Theorie und Praxis der Endspiele, 588+15 p  (Nachtrag 1933),

hardcover with dust jacket, Olms reprint 1981, good condition


	26



	408. 
	
	Berger:
	Probleme, Studien und Partien, 253 p, pp, Leipzig 1914, L/N 2628 
	42

	409. 
	
	Cheron:
	Bd 1: Turmendspiele, 354 p, hardcover, Berlin 1960

Bd 2: Bauern-, Springer u Läufer-, 467 p, hardcover, Berlin 1964

Bd 3: Damenendspiele, 342 p, hardcover, Berlin 1969

Bd 4: Schlussband, Berichtigungen, 328 p, hardcover, Berlin 1970

	22

	410. 
	
	Kasparjan:
	Domination in 2.545 Endgame studies, 543 p, hc with d j, 1987
	16

	411. 
	
	Keres:
	Praktische Endspiele, 334 p, hardcover, Hengelo 1973
	12

	412. 
	
	Matanovic:
	Encyklopaedia Queen Endings, 447 p, hc w dust jacket, Beograd 1989
	19

	413. 
	
	Rinck:
	150 Enspielstudien, 2.ed, 302 p, old orig.hc, Leipzig 1913, L/N 2211
	49

	414. 
	
	Rinck:
	1414 Fins d Partie 768 p, hc w d j, Barcelona 1950, Olms reprint 1982
	115

	415. 
	
	Rinck:
	1414 Fins d Partie, 770 p, leathered hc, Skakhuset figurine,

good condition, Barcelona 1950, L/N 2214                           sehr selten

	170

	416. 
	
	Speelman:
	Endgame Preparation, 177 p, soft, Worcester 1981

	12

	
	
	
	Tidskrifter – Magazines


	  €

	417. 
	
	C h e s s
	2003/04 vol 68, no 1-12 compl., A4, L/N 6150
	32

	418. 
	
	C h e s s
	2004/05 vol 69, no 1-12 compl., A4, L/N 6150
	32

	
	
	
	Deutsche Schachzeitung

99 Jahrgänge, 1846-1944, in 29 Bänden. Olmsreprint
Vollständiger Nachdruck der Ausgabe Berlin 1846-1944.

Das Werk ist in 7 Teile gegliedert


	

	419. 
	
	Teil I
	Jahrgänge 1846-1860 in 5 Bänden, 6966 S, Hirschberg   1985
	340

	420. 
	
	Teil II
	Jahrgänge 1861-1874 in 4 Bänden, 5670 S, Hirschberg   1986
	265

	421. 
	
	Teil IV
	Jahrgänge 1891-1903 in 4 Bänden, 5202 S, Hirschberg   1990
	265


	422. 
	
	Deutsches Wochenschach
	1911 vol 27, no1-53, compl. 512 S. mit Index, GL
	97

	
	
	
	                            A complete run!
	

	423. 
	
	Int. Chess Express
	1968 vol 1, no 1-33, compl., 382 p, 829 g, orig.pbd, eng/deutsch, Zürich
	39

	424. 
	
	Int. Chess Express
	1969 vol 2, no 1-40. compl., 470 p, 1125g, orig.pbd, eng/deutsch, Zürich
	28

	425. 
	
	Int. Chess Express
	1970 vol 3, no 1-24, compl., 494 p, 1135g, orig.pbd, eng/deutsch, Zürich
	28

	426. 
	
	Int. Chess Express
	1971 vol 4, no 1-24, compl., 491 p, 1134 g, eng/deutsch, Zürich
	20

	427. 
	
	Int. Chess Express
	1972 vol 5, no 1-24, compl., 490 p, 1171 g, eng/deutsch, Zürich
	20

	428. 
	
	Int. Chess Express
	1973 vol 6, no 1-18, compl., 360 p, 969 g,   eng/deutsch, Zürich
	20

	429. 
	
	Int. Chess Express
	1974 vol 7, no 1-18, compl., 360 p, 1155 g, eng/deutsch, Zürich
	28

	430. 
	
	Int. Chess Express
	1975 vol 8, no 1-20, compl., 160 p, 745 g,   eng/deutsch, Zürich
	20



	431. 
	
	Dagens Nyheter
	1000-MANNA BILAGA 26/11-1988
	10

	432. 
	
	Int. Chess Magazine
	1887/1888, vol III/IV, (Steinitz) Olms reprint, Hirschberg 1985
	64

	433. 
	
	Int. Chess Magazine
	1889/1890/1891, vol V/VI/VII,(Steinitz)Olms reprint,Hirschbrg 1985
	83

	434. 
	
	Kagan´s neueste

Schachnachrichten
	1921 vol 1, 432 p, 5 vols, 432 p, hardcover. Index, good,  L/N 6073
	46



	435. 
	
	Kagan´s neueste

Schachnachrichten
	1925 vol 5, 490 p, 6 vols, hardcover, Index, good condition
	64



	436. 
	
	Kristallaren
	1969 – 1977: 10 olika utgåvor från denna välkända Stockholmsklubb
	26

	437. 
	
	Magyar Sakkvilág
	1946 vol 31, 174 p, no Index, private nicely new bound, L/N 6164
	42

	438. 
	
	Reykjavik 1972
	Special issue of SKÁK nr 1-23, compl., partly English, Spassky-Fischer
	90

	439. 
	
	Schackvärlden
	1934 vol 11, nr 1-12 compl.,bound w covers, 516 p, no Index issued 
	22

	440. 
	
	Schackvärlden
	1935 vol 12, nr 1-12 compl.,bound, 734 p, no Index issued
	22

	441. 
	
	Schackvärlden
	1936 vol 13, nr 1-12 compl.,bound w covers, 341 p, no Index issued
	22

	442. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1917/18 vol 14, nr 1–12, compl., bd, 144 p, no Index, No covers 

included to the bind. Index for vol 13 incl. L/N 6001
	118



	443. 
	
	Skakbladet


	1930 vol 26, nr 1–12, compl., 192 p bd, with Index

1931 vol 27, nr 1–12, compl., 196 p,bd,, no Index,    Bound together


	36

	444. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1932 vol 28, nr 1–12, compl., 192 p, bd, with Index

1933 vol 29, nr 1–12, compl., 194 p, bd, no Index      Bound together
	36



	445. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1977/78 vol 73+74, compl., A4 bound together
	32

	446. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1979/80 vol 75+76, compl., A4 bound together
	35

	447. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1981/82 vol 77+78, compl., A4 bound together
	35

	448. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1983 vol 79, compl., A4 bound 
	24

	449. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1984 vol 80, compl., A4 bound
	24

	450. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1985/86 vol 81+82, compl., A4 bound together
	38

	451. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1987/88 vol 83+84, compl., A4 bound together
	46

	452. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1989 vol 85, compl., A4 bound 
	32

	453. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1990 vol 86, compl., A4 bound 
	32

	454. 
	
	Skakbladet
	1991/92 vol 87+88, compl., A4 bound together
	52

	455. 
	
	Schacknytt
	1975 vol 6, no 1 – 10 compl., New look DIN A5, profess. printed,

content focusing on GM chess, long ago out of print. Index not iss

Articles etc. by GM Bent Larsen into almost every publication
	22



	456. 
	
	Schacknytt
	1976 vol 7, no 1 – 10 compl., New look DIN A5, profess. printed,

content focusing on GM chess, long ago out of print. Index not iss

Articles etc. by GM Bent Larsen into almost every publication
	22



	457. 
	
	Schacknytt
	1977 vol 8, no 1 – 10 compl., New look DIN A5, profess. printed,

content focusing on GM chess, long ago out of print. Index not iss

Articles etc. by GM Bent Larsen into almost every publication
	22



	458. 
	
	Schacknytt
	1978-1982 vol 9-13, (5 vols),no 1 – 10 compl., New look DIN A5, 

profess. printed, Index not issued, except for ann. 1982.

Articles etc. by GM Bent Larsen into almost every publication
	16



	459. 
	
	   Schacknytt
	1998 vol 29, no 1-5 compl.
	26

	460. 
	
	                       Schacknytt
	1999 vol 30, no 1-8 compl. Format A4
	34

	461. 
	
	   Schacknytt
	2000 vol 31. no 1-8 (no 2 lacking) Format A4
	24

	462. 
	
	   Schacknytt
	2002 vol 33, no 1-10 compl.
	34

	463. 
	
	   Schacknytt
	2003 vol 34, no 1-10 compl.
	34

	464. 
	
	   Schacknytt
	2004 vol 35, no 1-8 compl.
	26

	465. 
	
	   Schacknytt
	2005 vol 36, no 1-8 compl.
	39

	466. 
	
	Stockholms SS
	1992 vol 1,  no 1-4. compl.,
	10

	467. 
	
	Stockholms SS
	1993/94 vol 2, no 1-4, compl.,
	10

	468. 
	
	Stockholms SS
	1994/95 vol 3, no 9-12, compl.,
	10

	469. 
	
	Stor Stockholms

Schack
	1972 vol 1, no 1 december         Ambitiöst  medlemsblad, trots många
1973 vol 2, no 1-4 compl.,          tidigare försök och nedläggningar.
1974 vol 3, no 1-3 compl.,          Inledning av ordf. Rolf Littorin

	27

	470. 
	
	Stor Stockholms

Schack
	1988/89 vol 1,  no 1-4 compl., Nytt försök efter mer än 10 års Törnrosa sömn.


	12

	471. 
	
	Stor Stockholms
Schack
	1989 vol 2, no 1-3 + Resultatbörs 3/89

	12

	472. 
	
	Stor Stockholms

Schack
	1992 vol 5, no 1-4, compl.,

	12

	473. 
	
	Stor Stockholms
Schack
	1993 vol 6, no 1-4, compl.,

	12

	474. 
	
	Stor Stockholms

Schack


	1994/95 vol 7, no 24-28, compl.,
	12

	475. 
	
	Stor Stockholms
Schack
	1995/96 vol 8, no 29/30, 32, 34, 35

	12

	476. 
	
	Stor Stockholms

Schack
	1997 vol 9, no 1-3


	10

	477. 
	
	Stor Stockholms
Schack
	1998 vol 10, no 41-43, compl.,


	10

	478. 
	
	Tafifélag Reykjavikur
	110 ARA, Magazine Reykjavik, 61 p, many photos, articles about

a.o. Fridrik Olafsson, Gretarsson, Helgi Olafsson and Arnason

	12



	479. 
	
	Tarrasch´s Schachzeitung
	1932/33 vol 1, no 1-24 compl., 

1933/34 vol 2, no 1-12 compl.,  hc w d j, Olms reprint 1984

	16

	480. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1906 vol 12, no 1-12 compl., 438 p, with Index, bound 
	125

	481. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1910 vol 16, no 1-12 compl., 295 p, with Index, bound
	68

	482. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1913 vol 19, no 1-12, compl., 228 p, bd, with Index, L/N 6345

1914 vol 20, no 1-12, compl., 236 p, bd, no Index      Bound together

	58

	483. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1914 vol 20, no 1-12, bound, 236 p, no Index
	35

	484. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1915 vol 21, no 1-12, compl., 231 p
	42

	485. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1916 vol 22, no 1-12, compl., 362 p, bd,  no Index                      selten
	72

	486. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1919 vol 25, no 1-12, compl,´260 p, bd with Index
	36

	487. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1921 vol 27, no 1-12, compl., 232 p, bd, with Index
	48

	488. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1923 vol 29, no 1–12, compl., 144 p, bd, with Index 

1924 vol 30, no 1–12, compl., 132 p, bd, with Index  

1925 vol 31, Index only

1926 vol 32, no 1–12, compl.,  128 p, bd, Index not issued        

1927 vol 33, no 1–12, compl.,  128 p, bd, Index not issued  Bd together

	 148

	489. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1923 vol 29, no 1-12, compl., 144 p compl., 
	46

	490. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1929+1930, vol 35+36, no 1-12, 280+288 p,        Bd together no Index
	120

	491. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1935 vol 41, no 1-12, compl., 280 p, bd with Index
	66

	492. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1937 vol 43, no 1-12, compl., 318 p, bd with Index
	78

	493. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1942 vol 48, no 1-12, compl., 260 p, bd, with Index, 
	36

	494. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1946 vol 52, no 1-12, compl., 320 p, bd, with Index
	48

	495. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1947 vol 53, no 1-12, compl., 368 p, bd, with Index
	53

	496. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1948 vol 54, no 1-12, compl., 314 p, bd, with Index
	53

	497. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1950 vol 56, no 1-12, compl., 312 p, bd, with Index, leathered
	46

	498. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1953, vol 59, no 1-12, compl.,296 p, bd, with Index, leathered
	46

	499. 
	
	Tidskrift för Schack
	1954 vol  60, no 1-12, compl.,292 p, bd, with Index
	32

	500. 
	
	Torre & Cavallo

SASS

Bollmora SK

Rabbits Review

	1998 vol  14, no 6  Rivista di Scacchi, Roma, Le due Torri

1971 no 3 “Mattpiskaren”, A4, 20 sid,, 19 partier 

1979 vol 7, no 3, A4, 10 sid., 8 partier

1982 no 18, A4, 25 p, 7 games
	12

	501. 
	
	Wiener Schachzeitung


	1902 vol  5,  nr 1-12, compl.,bound, 270 p, Index, L/N 5957
	57

	502. 
	
	Wiener Schachzeitung
	1907 vol 10, nr 1-12, compl.,bound, 418 p, Index, L/N 5957
	48

	503. 
	
	Wiener Schachzeitung
	1898 – 1916  19 Jahrgänge in 8 Bänden, 6377 S, Olms reprint 

Hirschberg 1982, good condition


	360

	
	
	
	Chess Sets


	

	504. 
	
	Swedish Matches
	Chess set consisting of a board and 32 boxes of Swedish matches. Size 270x195 mm. All into a gift package

	10

	505. 
	
	Magnet Chess
	A very beautiful magnet chess with Staunton men, A master piece of  Boxwood & Palisander, Intarsia fold case 175x175, w a casing cover. 
	24



	506. 
	
	Travel Chess
	Taj Mahal Chess. A really artistic set with men made of marble. Size 170 x 170, Origin India
	19



	507. 
	
	Travel Chess
	Chess, size 170 x 170 mm, type plug-in, with chess men in plastic, fold, wooden boards. Mint condition.
	6



	508. 
	
	Staunton 82 
	Wooden Intarsia case, 305x255 mm compl. with men Boxwood/Palisander, K=82 mm, weighted and felted, Mint condition 
	40



	509. 
	
	Staunton 90
	Wooden Intarsia Case 345 x 275 mm, complete with men in Boxwood and Palisander, K=90 mm                                               Mint condition

	42

	510. 
	
	Staunton 95
	Nice case 330 x310 mm, leatherette, compl. with men in Boxwood/Ebony, K = 95 mm, weighted & felted.          Mint condition

	48
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